hn
Decision No. & 2 2/ .

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISIION OF TEZ STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

TEE SQUTZERN SIERRAS POWER COMPANY,

an electrical corporatiorn, for an ‘

order suthorizing the issue and sale Application Number 10546

of $802,300.,00 par value of Lirst
=
CRIGHAL
Y A
U Uil

and re:e‘nnd.ing mortgage bords.
P. R. Ferguson, for Applicant.

BY THE COMMISE ION:

OCPINTION

The Southern Sierras Power Company asks permission %o
issue ad sell at not less than 85 percent. of their face value and
accrued interest $802,300.00 of six percent. first and refunding
mortgage bonds due January 1, 1965, to pay indebtedness, and to reim=
dburse its tréasury on account of incom¢ expended for additions and

betterments on or before August 31, 1924, or to pay for additions

and betterments installed, or to be installed, subaequent to August

3L, 1924. The Commission has not been furnished with a detailed
statement of actusl or estimated construction expenditures after

August 31, 1924,




The compsay a9 of August 3L, 1924 reports assets and lisbilities as follows;-
ASSETS AND OTHER LEBITS

Inves taents:
Fixed capital in service-clectrical . . $10,788,466 .97
Pixed capital under construction « « ¢« o . . . . 1,720,641.02
Miscellaneous investments « .« « o o ¢« o o o o 562,00
Lotal investments . . « + o o . 12,500,660.99

Carrent and accrued sssete:
Caah - [ ] - - - - L ] L '. - - L [ ] - L] L ] * s 153’988.44
’ NOtGS I'Gceivﬂ-blﬁ s = e ® e e ® & ® & @ 22,155093 .
Accounts receivable . . . . . 1,730,667.24
farketable securities . . . . 1,1568.28
Material and supplies . . . . 722,733.32
JObbing S-OCO'U.nt .« & = . @ - - 5 017.1"
Total current and ac ed 2,630, 708,38
Special funds: ' '
Sinking funds . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ 4 e o @ 18,466 .00

Deferred debita: . -
Unamortized debt discount and expense 970,316.70
2repayuents ¢« + . 4 o 4 e o - 70,347.89

discellaneous deferred debits . 1,739.68
Total deferred debits . . 1,042,404, 21

Special deposits(See offsetting liability):
Por paying bond coupons~First mortgage bonds 3,600.00

Discount on capital StOCK v ¢« o ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o o . 4,995,350,00

Total assets and other debits . . . $§If§5§ﬁﬁﬂ§2ﬁ!
p———— . - —_

LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS
Capital and long term liabilities: .
Capital stock c e s e e e e s e s $ 5,000,000.00
Long tem debt - L] L) L I - - - L] L) L] L] L N - - 9’612’500000
Advances from affiliated companies . . . . . 500, 000,00 -
Total capital and long term liabilities T5.112.500.00

Currvent and acorued liabilities:
Notos vayalle ;, « ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ o o « « o o o » oo 10,137.00
Accounts Payable o« o ¢ ¢ ¢ 4 v . 0 . o s o o 3,916,273.41
Consumers deposits . . . 26,267.00
Miscellaneous current liabilities . . . . . . . . 1,069,820
Taxes &c cmed L] - L] [ ] - - - - - L ] - L - [ R ] 25’ 935’. 73
Intﬁrest accrued » - L) - . - - - . » - [ Y [ ] - - 118 775.00
Total current and accrued liabilities . . 4,6§§,257.33.
Deferred credits:
Consumers advances for comstruction . o 151,311.72
Miscellansous deferred credits . . . .« . . 6,240,656

Total deferred credits .« e o 107 D50 e 37

1,063,967.90

Reserves:
Deprociation reserve . . . . . .
Casualty and insurance reserve . 13,778,656
Operating reserves . . . « . » . 96,098,459
iliscellaneons reserves . . . . . 6,396,80
Total reServes . . . . . . . . rrso"z‘m, 224l
Appropriatad surplus: I
Sinking fund 2eSerVes o« o« v ¢ o o o o v o o . 333,412.,61
Unappropriated surplus: o
Profit and 1038 Dalanod « . . 4 v 4 4 4. . 319,434 .47
Liabilitiea offset by special deposits: »

Outstanding first mortgaze bond coupons . . . . 600,00
%3551 11ab111t§3§ ard, othorporodits . . Ei:zagfi§§fgg




YOi' tae accounts receivable, reported at m,vso,ésv.m, ap-
proximately ¥1,444,000.00 is due from subsidisry or affilisted com~
panies, about $964,308.00 being due from the Nevada Califorria Elec~
tric Corporstion, about $228,824.00 from the Holton Intexurben Rail-
way Company, about $114,238.00 from the Imperial Ioce and Develop-
ment Company, sbomt $61,1.29.00 from the Calin Irrigation Company and
about 374,101.00 from the EHEillside ater Company.

Applicant reports accounts paysble at $3,916,273.41, of which
approximately $3,203,602.00 is payeble to the Nevadsa Califoxnis Power
Company and $370,569.00 to The Sierras Construction Companye

Applicant repoxrts that from January 1, 1924 to August 31,1924
it expended for plant extensions, additions and betterments the sum
of $943,972.65. The expenditures are reported in some detail‘ in
spplicant's Exhibit "C"™,. The company asks permissfon to issue
$802,300.00 Lace value 0f bonds, which representa 85 percent. of the
company's reported construction expenditures. |

It is of record that the bonds will be purchased by .Jevads
Califoxrnia Electric Corporation and will be used by that compsny as
collateral to secure bonds iscued wnder its f£irst lien mortgage.

As stated, applicant asks pormisaioh to issne its bonds at 86 percent.
of their face value and accrued intsrest. Issued at this price,the

affective interest rate would be in excess of seven percent. I

believe that The Southerm Sierras Power Compeny should be able to

market its bonds on a better basis than 85, The oxrder hereln will
permdt the company to issue the $802,300.00 face value of bonds and
sell the same FOT not less than 88 and acorued interest. The tes-
timony shows that the proceeds realized from the sale of the bonds
will be placed to the credit of The Southern Sierras Rower Conipany
by the Nevada California Electric Corporation and that uatil such
time a8 Tae Southern Sierras Zower Company actually withdraws the

-3




moneys, it will receive on the proceeds, interest at the rate of

eight percent. pér%ﬂé 15 the same rate of interest which The South=
ern Sierras Power Company pays for money sdvanced by the Neva&n Cal~
{fornia Electric Corporation or any of 1its affilisted companies. It

is of record that a substantial amouwat of procch.s realized from the
sale of the donds will be immediately applied %o the payment of in-
debtednsss incurred in comnection with the construction of additions

and betterments since January 1, 1924.

ORDER

The Southern Sierras Power Company having epplied to the ‘Rail-~
road Commission for permission to issue $802,300.00 face value of its
£irst apd refunding mortgage bonds, a public hearing having been held

before Examiner Fankhauser and the Railroad Commission being of the
opinion that the money, property or laboxr to e procured or paid forxr

by the issue of sSuch bonda is reasonebly required by applicant and
. that the expenditures herein anthorized are not in whole or in part
reasopnably chargeable to operating expenses or to income and that this
application shonld be granted &s nerein provided, therefore,
IT IS ERREBY ORDERED as follows:=
The Southern Sierras Power Company may issue and sell
at not less then 88 percent. of their face value
and accrued interest on or before December 15,
1924, $¥802,300.00 oZ six peroent. L£irst and re-
fundipng mortgage bonds due Jamery 1, 19656 and
uge the pro.ceods to pay indebtedness Iincurxed in
connection with the comstruction o‘f the extensicna,
additions and vetterments described in Exhibit
mam fijed in this proceeding or to reimburde its
tressury on sccount o2 earnings used to pay for

il




such extensions, additions and bettermexnts, or for
such other purposes as the Railroad Commission will/

hereafter suthorize by & supplemental order or oxders,.

2¢ The Southern RDower Company may finance through the issue of

the bonds herein authorized only such expenditures
as are properly chargeasble to f£ixed capital account
under the Uniform System of Accounts prescribed or
adopted by the Rallroad Commisstone

3, The Southern Sierras Power Company shall keep such record of
the issue, sale and delivery of the bonds herein auth-
orized and of the disposition of the proceeds as will
enable it to £ile on or before the Z5th da& of each
month & verified report as required by the Réilroad
Commission®s General Order No. 24, which oxder in so
f£ar as applicable, is made a yart of this order.

4, The authority herein granted will become effective when ap=-
plicant has paid the fee presoeribed by Section 57 of
the Public Utilities Act, which fee amounts to $803,00.

DATED at San Framcisco, Califomie, this 9 A

October, 19Z4.

L AROL TS e ety
."“n's 'Q\*?‘»S::.OR

INE !
i afarec ofﬁﬂpo ]l
WD
‘n-.o J -
y
e

Ll
50873 A ATR ATCTIIRS L m

PP S0 G o SN R e

MM'\ﬂMﬂ Wi inerd M%Nnmmw

Cornmlissioners.




